
JOINT INVESTIGATION BY DPH AND PURA OF CEDARHURST ASSOCIATION, INC.’S 
REQUEST TO CEASE OPERATIONS AS A WATER COMPANY 

 

DOCKET NUMBER DPH15-06-01/PURA 15-08-24 

   
SERVICE LIST 

    
 VIA EMAIL                              VIA U.S. MAIL 
 

DPH: Kathryn Keenan, Esq.   
 Hearing Officer 

Department of Public Health 
P.O. Box 340308, MS#13PHO 
410 Capitol Ave. 
Hartford, Connecticut 06134-0308 

 kathryn.keenan@ct.gov 
 
DPH: Ms. Lori Mathieu   
 Public Health Section Chief 

Department of Public Health 
P.O. Box 340308, MS#51WAT 
Hartford, Connecticut 06134-0308 

 lori.mathieu@ct.gov  
 
DPH: Mr. Michael Hage   

Supervising Engineer 
Department of Public Health 
P.O. Box 340308, MS#51WAT 
Hartford, Connecticut 06134-0308 

 michael.hage@ct.gov  
 
PURA: Jeffrey R. Gaudiosi, Esq.         
 Executive Secretary 
 Public Utilities Regulatory Authority 
 Ten Franklin Square 
 New Britain, Connecticut 06051 
 Jeff.Gaudiosi@ct.gov 

 
PURA: Ms. Abigail Rivera      

PURA Case Coordinator 
Public Utilities Regulatory Authority 
10 Franklin Square  
New Britain, Connecticut 06051 

 Abigail.Rivera@ct.gov 
 
PARTY: Mr. Bruce Latky, President         

Cedarhurst Association, Inc.      
PO Box 388       
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Sandy Hook, Connecticut 06482  
  

PARTY:  Elin Swanson Katz, Esq.         
Consumer Counsel          
Office of Consumer Counsel  
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, Connecticut 06051 

 
PARTY:  Robert F. Klee, Esq.          

Commissioner 
Department of Energy and Environmental Protection 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, Connecticut  06106-5127 

 
 

  



Honorable E. Patricia Llodra,        
First Selectman 
Town of Newtown   
3 Primrose Street 
Newtown, CT 06470 
 
Ms. Donna M. Culbert, M.P.H., P.E., R.S. 
Director of Health 
Newtown Health District 
3 Primrose Street 
Newtown, CT 06470 
 

mailto:donna.culbert@newtown-ct.gov

